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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified
in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London,
February 2004



1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

1/05

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

TUESDAY 15TH MARCH 2005

5 SUDBURY HILL, HARROW
REDEVELOPMENT: THREE
STOREY BLOCK TO PROVIDE
10 FLATS WITH PARKING AT
REAR

LAND R/O 25-28 BELMONT
CIRCLE & 13-25 BELLAMY
DRIVE

OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT
IN FORM OF DETACHED PART
2/3 STOREY BUILDING FOR 2
HOUSES AND 12 FLATS WITH
CAR PARKING

13-17 MANOR ROAD, HARROW
REDEVELOPMENT: PART
TWO, PART THREE STOREY
DETACHED BLOCK TO
PROVIDE 14 FLATS WITH
ACCESS AND PARKING

COMMUNITY CENTRE, SCOTT
CRESCENT, RAYNERS LANE
ESTATE

DETACHED 2
COMMUNITY CENTRE

STOREY

MAURVILLE HOUSE, 44-46
RADNOR ROAD, HARROW
CONVERSION TO PROVIDE 10
SELF CONTAINED FLATS 3
REAR DORMER WINDOWS
AND ROOFLIGHT AT FRONT

HARROW ON
THE HILL

BELMONT

GREENHILL

ROXBOURNE

MARLBOROUGH

INDEX

P/142/05/CFU/RJS

P/3347/04/COU/TEM

P/2889/04/CFU/TW

P/2513/04/CFU/TW

P/2769/04/CFU/RJS

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

GRANT

REFUSE

Page
No.

13

16

18



2/01

2/02

2/03

2/04

2/05

2/06

2/07

2/08

1 MARLBOROUGH HILL,
HARROW

OUTLINE: DEMOLITION OF
EXISTING BUILDING  AND
REDEVELOPMENT TO
PROVIDE 4 STOREY
DETACHED OFFICE BUILDING
WITH 2 FLATS ON 3RD FLOOR
AND PARKING ON GROUND
FLOOR

3 ANSELM RD, PINNER
REDEVELOPMENT: PART 3,
PART 2 STOREY DETACHED
BLOCK TO PROVIDE 8 FLATS
WITH ACCESS AND PARKING

15 GORDON AVE, STANMORE
OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT,
DETACHED 3 STOREY
BUILDING TO PROVIDE 8
FLATS WITH PARKING

496-504 NORTHOLT ROAD,
SOUTH HARROW
CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND
FLOOR TO PROVIDE FIVE
FLATS

1 PARK VIEW ROAD, PINNER
RESURFACING OF
FRONTAGE, PROVISION OF
GATES, REBUILDING WALL,
REPLACEMENT WOODEN
FENCE

38 LITTLE COMMON,
STANMORE

LISTED BUILDING CONSENT:
REPLACE  WINDOW  WITH
DOOR AT FIRST FLOOR

ROYAL NATIONAL
ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL,
BROCKLEY HILL, STANMORE
TEMPORARY SINGLE STOREY
OFFICE BUILDING

WOODSIDE, 60 COMMON
ROAD, STANMORE

ENTRANCE GATES AND
METAL POSTS

GREENHILL

HATCH END

STANMORE
PARK

ROXETH

PINNER

STANMORE
PARK

CANONS

STANMORE
PARK

P/2009/03/COU/TW

P/3012/04/CFU/TEM

P/3300/04/CFU/JH

P/3067/04/CFU/TW

P/3221/04/CFU/RJS

P/3255/04/CLB/AB

P/191/05/CFU/RJS

P/3254/04/CFU/CM

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

23

26

32

39

41

45

47

50



2/09

2/10

2/11

2112

2/13

2114

2/15

2/16

219 ALEXANDRA AVENUE,
SOUTH HARROW (EX TITHE
FARM P.H.)

USE OF PART OF CAR PARK
FOR THE HAND WASHING AND
VALETING OF CARS

256 EXETER ROAD, SOUTH
HARROW

SINGLE AND TWO STOREY
SIDE TO REAR EXTENSION
AND CONVERSION TO 3
FLATS; BIN STORE AT FRONT;
PARKING AT REAR

81 ROXETH HILL, HARROW
ALTERATIONS TO ROOF;
RECONSTRUCTION TO
INCLUDE FRONT DORMER

VIKING HOUSE,

17/19 PETERBOROUGH ROAD,
HARROW

OUTLINE: REAR EXTENSION
AT 1ST TO 3RD FLOOR LEVEL.
ADDITIONAL FLOOR AT ROOF
LEVEL

RED ROOFS, 1 PRIORY DRIVE,
STANMORE

FIRST FLOOR SIDE
EXTENSIONS

LAND R/O 158 CAMROSE AVE,
EDGWARE, (CHANDOS
RECREATION GROUND)
INSTALLATION OF PUMPING
STATION CONTROL PANEL
CABINET

WOOLMER HOUSE, 3 PRIORY
CLOSE, STANMORE

RENEWAL OF PERMISSION
EAST/354/00/FUL: DETACHED
GARAGE BLOCK WITH
ACCOMMODATION AT FIRST
FLOOR ROOF LEVEL

16 BARROW POINT AVENUE,
PINNER
SINGLE AND FIRST FLOOR
REAR EXTENSION/REAR
DORMER

ROXBOURNE

RAYNERS LANE

HARROW ON
THE HILL

GREENHILL

STANMORE
PARK

EDGWARE

STANMORE
PARK

PINNER

P/2661/04/CFU/JH

P/3118/04/DFU/PDB

P/93/05/DFU/RJS

P/3235/04/COU/RJS

P/3103/04/CFU/CM

P/3250/04/DFU/AMH

P/167/05/CRE/CM

P/3222/04/DFU/SG3

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

53

57

65

69

73

7

80

83



3/01

3/02

3/03

3/04

3/05

3/06

THE GARDENS R/O PINNER
ROAD, HARROW

TWO STOREY BUILDING TO
PROVIDE 8 FLATS WITH
ACCESS AND PARKING

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER
CONSERVATION AREA
CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF
STORAGE BUILDINGS
ATTACHED TO AND WITHIN
THE CURTILAGE OF A
LISTED BUILDING

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER

CONSERVATION AREA
CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF
STORAGE BUILDINGS
ATTACHED TO AND WITHIN
THE CURTILAGE OF A
LISTED BUILDING
(DUPLICATE)

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT:  DEMOLITION,
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL
ALTERATIONS IN
ASSOCIATION WITH
CONVERSION TO NO. 2
RESIDENTIAL UNITS

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT:  DEMOLITION,
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL
ALTERATIONS IN
ASSOCIATION WITH
CONVERSION TO NO. 2
RESIDENTIAL UNITS
(DUPLICATE)

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER

CONVERSION OF
STORAGE BUILDINGS TO
DWELLING HOUSE AND
GARAGE: ERECTION OF 2
NEW DWELLINGHOUSES,
ONE WITH NEW
GATEHOUSE, ONE USING
STORAGE BUILDING AS
GARAGE: EXTERNAL
ALTERATIONS

HEADSTONE
SOUTH

PINNER

PINNER

PINNER

PINNER

PINNER

P/2632/04/CFU/TW

P/2680/04/CCA/TEM

P/2683/04/CCA/TEM

P/2679/04/CLB/AB

P/2682/04/CLB/AB

P/2678/04/CFU/TEM

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

90

94

94

94

94

94



3/07

4/01

4/02

5/01

5/02

5/03

EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER
CONVERSION OF STORAGE
BUILDINGS TO DWELLING
HOUSE AND GARAGE:
ERECTION OF 2 NEW
DWELLINGHOUSES, ONE
WITH NEW GATEHOUSE, ONE
USING STORAGE BUILDING
AS GARAGE: EXTERNAL
ALTERATIONS (DUPLICATE)

68-70 HIGH
EDGWARE
CONSULTATION:
CONVERSION OF 1ST AND
PART 2ND FLOORS AND
ROOFSPACE TO 7 FLATS, 3
REAR DORMERS AND
ROOFLIGHTS AT FRONT, 4
PARKING SPACES

STREET,

LYTHAM AVENUE, SOUTH
OXHEY, HERTS

CONSULTATION: BLOCK OF
10 FLATS AND 28 SEMI-
DETACHED AND TERRACED
HOUSES, ACCESS ROAD AND

PLAY AREA

PREMIER HOUSE, CANNING
ROAD, WEALDSTONE, MIDDX
DETERMINATION:

2 REPLACEMENT AND 6 NEW
EQUIPMENT  CABINS AT
ROOF LEVEL

LAND OUTSIDE 72 UXBRIDGE
RD, HARROW WEALD
DETERMINATION: 12.5M HIGH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
MAST AND 2 EQUIPMENT
CABINS

LAND ADJACENT TO
ELMCOTE, UXBRIDGE ROAD,
PINNER, MIDDX
DETERMINATION: 13M HIGH
MONOPOLE MAST AND
ANTENNA AND EQUIPMENT
CABIN

PINNER

ADJ.AUTH-AREA P/168/05/CNA/CM

1(E)
ADJAUTH-  P/207/05/CNA/RJS
AREA 2(W)
MARLBOROUGH  P/274/05/CDT/RJS
HARROW P/284/05/CDT/JH
WEALD
PINNER P/447/05/CDT/CM

P/2681/04/CFU/TEM

REFUSE

NO
OBJECTION

NO
OBJECTION

GRANT

REFUSE

REFUSE

94

116

118

121

125

130



