DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

TUESDAY 15TH MARCH 2005

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London, February 2004

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

TUESDAY 15TH MARCH 2005

INDEX

Page No.

1/01	5 SUDBURY HILL, HARROW REDEVELOPMENT: THREE STOREY BLOCK TO PROVIDE 10 FLATS WITH PARKING AT REAR	HARROW ON THE HILL	P/142/05/CFU/RJS	REFUSE	1
1/02	LAND R/O 25-28 BELMONT CIRCLE & 13-25 BELLAMY DRIVE OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT IN FORM OF DETACHED PART 2/3 STOREY BUILDING FOR 2 HOUSES AND 12 FLATS WITH CAR PARKING	BELMONT	P/3347/04/COU/TEM	REFUSE	7
1/03	13-17 MANOR ROAD, HARROW REDEVELOPMENT: PART TWO, PART THREE STOREY DETACHED BLOCK TO PROVIDE 14 FLATS WITH ACCESS AND PARKING	GREENHILL	P/2889/04/CFU/TW	REFUSE	13
1/04	COMMUNITY CENTRE, SCOTT CRESCENT, RAYNERS LANE ESTATE DETACHED 2 STOREY COMMUNITY CENTRE	ROXBOURNE	P/2513/04/CFU/TW	GRANT	16
1/05	MAURVILLE HOUSE, 44-46 RADNOR ROAD, HARROW CONVERSION TO PROVIDE 10 SELF CONTAINED FLATS 3 REAR DORMER WINDOWS AND ROOFLIGHT AT FRONT	MARLBOROUGH	P/2769/04/CFU/RJS	REFUSE	18

2/01	1MARLBOROUGHHILL,HARROWOUTLINE:DEMOLITIONOFOUTLINE:DEMOLITIONOFEXISTINGBUILDINGANDREDEVELOPMENTTOPROVIDE4STOREYDETACHEDOFFICEBUILDINGWITH 2FLATSON 3RDANDPARKINGONGROUNDFLOOR	GREENHILL	P/2009/03/COU/TW	GRANT	23
2/02	3 ANSELM RD, PINNER REDEVELOPMENT: PART 3, PART 2 STOREY DETACHED BLOCK TO PROVIDE 8 FLATS WITH ACCESS AND PARKING	HATCH END	P/3012/04/CFU/TEM	GRANT	26
2/03	15 GORDON AVE, STANMORE OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT, DETACHED 3 STOREY BUILDING TO PROVIDE 8 FLATS WITH PARKING	STANMORE PARK	P/3300/04/CFU/JH	GRANT	32
2/04	496-504 NORTHOLT ROAD, SOUTH HARROW CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND FLOOR TO PROVIDE FIVE FLATS	ROXETH	P/3067/04/CFU/TW	GRANT	39
2/05	1 PARK VIEW ROAD, PINNER RESURFACING OF FRONTAGE, PROVISION OF GATES, REBUILDING WALL, REPLACEMENT WOODEN FENCE	PINNER	P/3221/04/CFU/RJS	GRANT	41
2/06	38 LITTLE COMMON, STANMORE LISTED BUILDING CONSENT: REPLACE WINDOW WITH DOOR AT FIRST FLOOR	STANMORE PARK	P/3255/04/CLB/AB	GRANT	45
2/07	ROYAL NATIONAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL, BROCKLEY HILL, STANMORE TEMPORARY SINGLE STOREY OFFICE BUILDING	CANONS	P/191/05/CFU/RJS	GRANT	47
2/08	WOODSIDE, 60 COMMON ROAD, STANMORE ENTRANCE GATES AND METAL POSTS	STANMORE PARK	P/3254/04/CFU/CM	GRANT	50

2/09	219 ALEXANDRA AVENUE, SOUTH HARROW (EX TITHE FARM P.H.) USE OF PART OF CAR PARK FOR THE HAND WASHING AND	ROXBOURNE	P/2661/04/CFU/JH	GRANT	53
2/10	VALETING OF CARS 256 EXETER ROAD, SOUTH HARROW SINGLE AND TWO STOREY SIDE TO REAR EXTENSION AND CONVERSION TO 3 FLATS; BIN STORE AT FRONT;	RAYNERS LANE	P/3118/04/DFU/PDB	GRANT	57
2/11	PARKING AT REAR		P/93/05/DFU/RJS	GRANT	65
2/12	VIKING HOUSE, 17/19 PETERBOROUGH ROAD, HARROW OUTLINE: REAR EXTENSION AT 1ST TO 3RD FLOOR LEVEL. ADDITIONAL FLOOR AT ROOF LEVEL	GREENHILL	P/3235/04/COU/RJS	GRANT	69
2/13	RED ROOFS, 1 PRIORY DRIVE, STANMORE FIRST FLOOR SIDE EXTENSIONS	STANMORE PARK	P/3103/04/CFU/CM	GRANT	73
2/14	LAND R/O 158 CAMROSE AVE, EDGWARE, (CHANDOS RECREATION GROUND) INSTALLATION OF PUMPING STATION CONTROL PANEL CABINET	EDGWARE	P/3250/04/DFU/AMH	GRANT	77
2/15	WOOLMER HOUSE, 3 PRIORY CLOSE, STANMORE RENEWAL OF PERMISSION EAST/354/00/FUL: DETACHED GARAGE BLOCK WITH ACCOMMODATION AT FIRST FLOOR ROOF LEVEL	STANMORE PARK	P/167/05/CRE/CM	GRANT	80
2/16	16 BARROW POINT AVENUE, PINNER SINGLE AND FIRST FLOOR REAR EXTENSION/REAR DORMER	PINNER	P/3222/04/DFU/SG3	GRANT	83

3/01	THE GARDENS R/O PINNER ROAD, HARROW TWO STOREY BUILDING TO PROVIDE 8 FLATS WITH ACCESS AND PARKING	HEADSTONE SOUTH	P/2632/04/CFU/TW	REFUSE	90
3/02	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNER CONSERVATION AREA CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF STORAGE BUILDINGS ATTACHED TO AND WITHIN THE CURTILAGE OF A LISTED BUILDING	PINNER	P/2680/04/CCA/TEM	REFUSE	94
3/03	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNER CONSERVATION AREA CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF STORAGE BUILDINGS ATTACHED TO AND WITHIN THE CURTILAGE OF A LISTED BUILDING (DUPLICATE)	PINNER	P/2683/04/CCA/TEM	REFUSE	94
3/04	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNERLISTEDBUILDING CONSENT:CONSENT:DEMOLITION, INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL ALTERATIONSALTERATIONSIN ASSOCIATIONASSOCIATIONWITH CONVERSION TO NO. 2 RESIDENTIAL UNITS	PINNER	P/2679/04/CLB/AB	REFUSE	94
3/05	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNERLISTEDBUILDING CONSENT: DEMOLITION, INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL ALTERATIONSALTERATIONSIN ASSOCIATIONWITH CONVERSION TO NO. 2 RESIDENTIALUNITS UNITS UDUPLICATE)	PINNER	P/2682/04/CLB/AB	REFUSE	94
3/06	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNER CONVERSION OF STORAGE BUILDINGS TO DWELLING HOUSE AND GARAGE: ERECTION OF 2 NEW DWELLINGHOUSES, ONE WITH NEW GATEHOUSE, ONE USING STORAGE BUILDING AS GARAGE: EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS	PINNER	P/2678/04/CFU/TEM	REFUSE	94

3/07	EAST END FARM, MOSS LANE, PINNER CONVERSION OF STORAGE BUILDINGS TO DWELLING HOUSE AND GARAGE: ERECTION OF 2 NEW DWELLINGHOUSES, ONE WITH NEW GATEHOUSE, ONE USING STORAGE BUILDING AS GARAGE: EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS (DUPLICATE)	PINNER	P/2681/04/CFU/TEM	REFUSE	94
4/01	68-70 HIGH STREET, EDGWARE CONSULTATION: CONVERSION OF 1ST AND PART 2ND FLOORS AND ROOFSPACE TO 7 FLATS, 3 REAR DORMERS AND ROOFLIGHTS AT FRONT, 4 PARKING SPACES	ADJ.AUTH-AREA 1(E)	P/168/05/CNA/CM	NO OBJECTION	116
4/02	LYTHAM AVENUE, SOUTH OXHEY, HERTS CONSULTATION: BLOCK OF 10 FLATS AND 28 SEMI- DETACHED AND TERRACED HOUSES, ACCESS ROAD AND PLAY AREA	ADJ AUTH - AREA 2(W)	P/207/05/CNA/RJS	NO OBJECTION	118
5/01	PREMIER HOUSE, CANNING ROAD, WEALDSTONE, MIDDX DETERMINATION: 2 REPLACEMENT AND 6 NEW EQUIPMENT CABINS AT ROOF LEVEL	MARLBOROUGH	P/274/05/CDT/RJS	GRANT	121
5/02	LAND OUTSIDE 72 UXBRIDGE RD, HARROW WEALD DETERMINATION: 12.5M HIGH TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAST AND 2 EQUIPMENT CABINS	HARROW WEALD	P/284/05/CDT/JH	REFUSE	125
5/03	LAND ADJACENT TO ELMCOTE, UXBRIDGE ROAD, PINNER, MIDDX DETERMINATION: 13M HIGH MONOPOLE MAST AND ANTENNA AND EQUIPMENT CABIN	PINNER	P/447/05/CDT/CM	REFUSE	130